

November, 2019

Dear Friend of Grosse Ile Rowing,

I am contacting you on behalf of the Grosse Ile Rowing Club to ask for support for our annual fundraiser dinner and auction.

The Grosse Ile Rowing Club was formed in 1989 to provide financial support to the Grosse Ile High School rowing team. We provide assistance to the crew by purchasing rowing equipment and by providing funds that allow the crew to travel and compete at local, regional, national and international regattas. As we only receive limited funds from the Grosse Ile school district, our fundraising efforts are necessary to support the crew.

On March 28, 2020, the Grosse Ile Rowing Club will host its annual fundraiser dinner and auction at the Grosse Ile Golf & Country Club in Grosse Ile, Michigan. If you are interested in purchasing tickets or would like to sponsor a group or corporate table please contact me at the phone number listed below.

We are asking for any support that you or your organization might be able to provide for our live and silent auctions - tickets, coupons, gift certificates, signed or unsigned memorabilia, art work, gift baskets or other items which we could auction at our fundraiser. Cash donations are also welcome. Your contribution will be greatly appreciated and all proceeds will be used wisely to support our high school rowing team.

The Grosse Ile Rowing Club is a 501(c)(3) organization (EIN 38-3627101); therefore, your donation is tax deductable.

We may be contacted at the addresses or phone numbers below if you have any questions or would like your donation picked up. Thank you for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

Mary Ann Sítek gicrewmom@hotmail.com 734-675-1339

Krís Lafayette lafayette30@excite.com 734-231-3759

Fundraising Representatives - Grosse Ile Rowing Club



P.S. If you would like to attend our dinner and auction please contact Mary Ann Sitek at 734-675-1339.